

CR.R-673 of 2024

02.05.2025 Present: Mr. Sahil Malhotra, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate for respondents.

Fresh steps for service of respondents are awaited. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the same have been taken today. However, POA on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 6 has already been filed by Mr. Rajesh Verma (HIM/21/97), Advocate. Therefore, fresh notices to these respondents are not required to be issued. Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders as service is complete.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

02.05.2025

(Vriti)