

**Ruhana Shekh vs. Kalsum Akhtar & others**

**Cr. Revision No.673 of 2024**

08.01.2026 Present: Mr. Sahil Malhotra, Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after winter vacation as last opportunity.

**( Rakesh Kainthla )  
Judge**

January 08, 2026  
(vt)