

**Rukhana Sekh vs. Kalsum Akhtar & ors.**

**Cr. Revision No. 673 of 2024**

6.5.2026 Present: Ms. Kalpana Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sahil Malhotra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel representing the petitioner, list the matter for consideration after one week.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

6<sup>th</sup> May, 2026  
(Chander)